
   

 

Adam M. Ramos 
aramos@hinckleyallen.com 
Direct Dial:  401-457-5164 

 
 
October 19, 2021 
 
VIA E-MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY 
     Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov 
 
Emma Rodvien, Coordinator 
Energy Facility Siting Board 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, Rhode Island  02888 
 
Re: Docket No. SB-2021-01 – In Re: Revolution Wind, LLC’s Application to Construct 

and Alter Major Energy Facilities in North Kingstown, Rhode Island 
 
Dear Ms. Rodvien: 
 

Enclosed please find an original and four copies of Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
(“Revolution Wind”) Responses to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s (the “EFSB”) Record 
Requests, issued on October 12, 2021. 

This filing includes Revolution Wind’s partial responses to the EFSB’s Record Requests, 
specifically Record Requests 3, 4, 5, 8, 9 and 10.  On October 19, 2021, the EFSB granted an 
extension to October 22, 2021, for Record Requests 1, 11, and 12 and to October 26, 2021, for 
Record Requests 2, 6, and 7, which will be provided on a rolling basis as they are complete. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

  
Adam M. Ramos  Robin L. Main 
 
AMR:cw 
Enclosures 
 
cc: SB-2021-01 Service List (via e-mail) 
 Meredith Brady (via hand delivery) 



SB-2021-01 Revolution Wind, LLC Application for Major Energy Facility 
Updated October 19, 2021 (by HA&S) 
 
Name/Address E-mail 
Chairman Ronald Gerwatowski (PUC) Ronald.Gerwatowski@puc.ri.gov;   

Acting Director Terry Gray (DEM) Terry.gray@dem.ri.gov;  

Associate Director Meredith Brady (DOA) Meredith.brady@doa.ri.gov; 

Emma Rodvien (PUC) Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov;  

Patricia Lucarelli (PUC)  Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov; 

Suzanne Amerault (DEM) Suzanne.Amerault@dem.ri.gov; 

Maria Mignanelli (DOA)  maria.mignanelli@doa.ri.gov;  

Adam Ramos (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) aramos@hinckleyallen.com; 

Robin Main (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) rmain@hinckleyallen.com;  

Christine Dieter (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) cdieter@hinckleyallen.com;  

Marvin Bellis (Eversource)  marvin.bellis@eversource.com; 

Charles R. Scott chsco@orsted.com; 

Jeannette Alyward  jalyward@northkingstown.org;  

Town of North Kingstown Town Council  TownCouncil@northkingstown.org;  

Matt Callaghan  matt@callaghanlawri.com;  

George Watson (Robinson Cole) Gwatson@rc.com; 

Mark Rielly (National Grid)  Mark.rielly@nationalgrid.com; 

Rachel Thomas (National Grid)  Rachel.Thomas@nationalgrid.com; 

Commissioner Nicholas Ucci (OER) Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;  

Christopher Kearns (OER)  Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  

Carrie Gill (OER) Carrie.Gill@energy.ri.gov;  

Becca Trietch (OER)  Becca.Trietch@energy.ri.gov;  

Todd Bianco (PUC) Todd.Bianco@puc.ri.gov;  

Cindy Wilson-Frias (PUC) Cynthia.Wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov; 

Alan Nault (PUC) Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;  

Luly Massaro (PUC) Luly.Massaro@puc.ri.gov;  

Christy Hetherington (DPUC) Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;   

John Bell (DPUC) John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Thomas Kogut (DPUC) thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Maggie Hogan (DPUC) Margaret.l.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Matthew Ouellette (DOT) Matthew.Ouellette@dot.ri.gov;  



Robert Rocchio (DOT) Robert.Rocchio@dot.ri.gov;  

Joseph Bucci (DOT) Joseph.Bucci@dot.ri.gov;  

Jill Nascimento (DOT) Jill.Nascimento@dot.ri.gov;  

John Paul Loether (HPHC) johnpaul.loether@preservation.ri.gov;  

Jeffrey Emidy (HPHC) jeffrey.emidy@preservation.ri.gov; 

Charlotte Taylor (HPHC) Charlotte.Taylor@preservation.ri.gov;  

Nicole Lafontaine (North Kingstown Planning Board) NLaFontaine@northkingstown.org; 

Roberta Groch (DOA) Roberta.Groch@doa.ri.gov;  

Kevin Nelson (DOA) Kevin.Nelson@doa.ri.gov;  

Jennifer Sternick (DOA) Jennifer.Sternick@doa.ri.gov;  

Nancy Lavin (Providence Business News)  Lavin@pbn.com;  

Christian Capizzo (Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP)  ccapizzo@psh.com;  

Peter Shattuck (Anbaric)  pshattuck@anbaric.com 

Nicole DiPaolo (National Wildlife Foundation) DiPaoloN@nwf.org;  

Christina Hoefsmit (DEM) Christina.Hoefsmit@dem.ri.gov;  
 
 



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Ken Bowes and Demetrios Sakellaris 

EFSB Record Request 3 
 
Request: 
 
Provide a Gantt chart showing the schedule date of each component of the project. 

Response: 

Please see Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB RR3-1. 

 



Revolution Wind – Construction Schedule 

2023 2024
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Quonset Development Park

Camp Ave

Substation

Transmission Cable

Onshore Substation

Time of year restriction

Interconnection Facility (ICF)

Landfall

Notes:
1. Schedule based on expected dates for federal permits.
2. Schedule does not include final restoration activities.

Revolution Wind EFSB 3-1 1

Revolution Wind, LLC 
RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR3-1 
Page 1 of 1



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Ken Bowes, Demetrios Sakellaris and Sue Moberg 

EFSB Record Request 4 
 
Request: 
 
Provide the distance between the center point of the cable/duct bank to each property line and 
each house along Camp Avenue. 

Response: 

Please see Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB RR4-1 and response to EFSB Record Request 9. 
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Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Ken Bowes 

EFSB Record Request 5 
 
Request: 
 
Provide copies of Mr. Bowes articles – “Effects of Power Line Disturbances on Consumer 
Electronic Equipment” and “The Effects of Power Line Disturbances on Electronic Products.” 

Response: 

Please see Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB RR5-1 for Effects of Power Line Disturbances 
on Consumer Electronic Equipment, Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB RR5-2 for The Effects 
of Power Line Disturbances on Electronic Products, and Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB 
RR5-3 for The Effects of Temporary Overvoltage (TOV) on Consumer Products.   

 



Revolution Wind, LLC 
RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR5-1 
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Revolution Wind, LLC 
RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR5-1 
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Revolution Wind, LLC 
RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR5-2 
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RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR5-2 
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Revolution Wind, LLC 
RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 

Attachment EFSB RR5-2 
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RIEFSB Docket No. 2021-01 
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Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Ken Bowes, Demetrios Sakellaris and Jason Ross 

EFSB Record Request 8 

Request: 

Indicate the BMPs for noise control to show the efforts that can be taken to mitigate the noise 
impact of construction in the residential portion of the route on Camp Avenue. 

Response: 

Best practices to reduce construction noise as safe, reasonable and effective will be included 
such as: 

• Replacing back-up alarms with strobes, as allowed within Occupational Safety and 
Health Administration (OSHA) regulations, to eliminate the annoying impulsive sound. 

• Assuring that equipment is functioning properly and is equipped with mufflers and other 
noise-reducing features. 

• Locating especially noisy equipment as far from sensitive receptors as possible. 

• Using quieter construction equipment and methods, as feasible, such as smaller backhoes. 

• Using path noise control measures such as portable enclosures for small equipment (e.g., 
jackhammers and saws). 

• Limiting the periods of time when construction may occur is a common approach to 
minimizing impact. 

• Maintaining strong communication and public outreach with adjacent neighbors is an 
important step in minimizing impact.  Often, providing abutters information about the 
time and nature of construction activities can minimize the effects of construction noise. 

 



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  William H. Bailey and Demetrios Sakellaris 

EFSB Record Request 9 
 
Request: 
 
Provide the mG reading at the edge of the road and at each of the residences along Camp 
Avenue. 

Response: 

The distances from the centerline of the underground duct bank to the edge of the road and to 
residences are shown in Attachment Revolution Wind EFSB RR4-1 and listed in the table below.  
Note that in responses to other data requests EFSB 1-3 and 1-4, distances were specified from 
the nearest edge of the duct bank and so are 1.5 feet shorter than listed in the table below. 

The levels of calculated magnetic fields at average and peak loading of the 275-kilovolt Onshore 
Transmission Cables are listed in the table below.  

Address 

Distance to edge 
of Camp Avenue 

(feet) 

Magnetic field 
(milligauss) 

Average Load 
(Peak Load) 

Distance to front 
of Residence 

(feet) 

Magnetic field 
(milligauss) 

Average Load 
(Peak Load) 

9 Windward Walk 19.5 5.1 (6.8) 93.5 0.8 (1.1) 
643 Camp Ave  19.5 5.1 (6.8) 93.5 0.8 (1.1) 
629 Camp Ave 18.5 5.5 (7.3) 83.0 0.9 (1.2) 
613 Camp Ave 18.5 5.5 (7.3) 56.5 1.4 (1.8) 
595 Camp Ave 22.5 4.3 (5.7) 74.5 1.0 (1.4) 
571 Camp Ave 23.5 4.0 (5.4) 112.5 0.7 (0.9) 

 

 



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 1 

Issued on October 12, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Ken Bowes and Demetrios Sakellaris 

EFSB Record Request 10 
 
Request: 
 
In terms of lighting, what is the temperature/color of the light. 

Response: 

The proposed lighting ranges in temperature from 3000°K to 5000°K and is warm white to cool 
daylight in color.  During emergency situations additional lighting may be required.   

 


	5cfae4ef-a847-41a0-8fc9-ad1ce6073c8e.pdf
	Camp Ave Plan-Camp Ave Dims.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Camp Ave Dims


	Camp Ave Plan-Camp Ave Dims.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Camp Ave Dims




